
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

10/1(火) 晴れ 28.7 8.9 2,373.5 104,434 104,434 55,164 189.3

10/2(水) 曇り一時雨 29.2 1.0 801.2 35,253 139,687 110,328 126.6

10/3(木) 曇り 23.7 0.1 664.8 29,251 168,938 165,492 102.1

10/4(金) 曇り一時雨 23.4 0.0 466.7 20,535 189,473 220,656 85.9

10/5(土) 晴れ時々曇り 23.8 4.8 1,365.0 60,060 249,533 275,820 90.5

10/6(日) 晴れ時々曇り 27.2 4.2 1,530.7 67,351 316,884 330,984 95.7

10/7(月) 曇り時々雨 20.7 0.0 273.5 12,034 328,918 386,148 85.2

10/8(火) 曇り 19.9 0.0 632.1 27,812 356,730 441,312 80.8

10/9(水) 曇りのち晴れ 19.8 1.4 648.3 28,525 385,255 496,476 77.6

10/10(木) 晴れ時々曇り 20.9 6.7 1,893.2 83,301 468,556 551,640 84.9

10/11(金) 晴れ時々曇り 22.8 6.3 1,693.5 74,514 543,070 606,804 89.5

10/12(土) 晴れ 23.1 10.6 2,525.8 111,135 654,205 661,968 98.8

10/13(日) 晴れ 22.8 7.7 1,857.9 81,748 735,953 717,132 102.6

10/14(月) 晴れ 23.6 10.5 2,412.6 106,154 842,107 772,296 109.0

10/15(火) 晴れ時々曇り 24.9 2.4 1,371.0 60,324 902,431 827,460 109.1

10/16(水) 晴れ時々雨 22.2 0.1 654.8 28,811 931,242 882,624 105.5

10/17(木) 晴れ 21.5 9.4 2,302.3 101,301 1,032,544 937,788 110.1

10/18(金) 晴れのち曇り 26.3 7.2 2,029.5 89,298 1,121,842 992,952 113.0

10/19(土) 曇り時々雨 23.3 0.0 176.6 7,770 1,129,612 1,048,116 107.8

10/20(日) 晴れ時々曇り 14.0 2.6 1,322.2 58,177 1,187,789 1,103,280 107.7

10/21(月) 晴れ時々曇り 20.1 10.0 2,214.2 97,425 1,285,214 1,158,444 110.9

10/22(火) 曇り 20.5 1.6 1,404.5 61,798 1,347,012 1,213,608 111.0

10/23(水) 曇り一時雨 23.5 0.1 592.7 26,079 1,373,090 1,268,772 108.2

10/24(木) 晴れ時々曇り 20.0 1.6 1,009.7 44,427 1,417,517 1,323,936 107.1

10/25(金) 晴れ時々曇り 19.7 9.1 2,082.4 91,626 1,509,143 1,379,100 109.4

10/26(土) 晴れ時々曇り 20.8 8.7 2,069.7 91,067 1,600,210 1,434,265 111.6

10/27(日) 晴れのち曇り 21.7 5.9 1,542.7 67,879 1,668,088 1,489,429 112.0

10/28(月) 曇り一時雨 15.7 0.3 349.9 15,396 1,683,484 1,544,593 109.0

10/29(火) 晴れのち曇り 17.1 7.3 1,895.9 83,420 1,766,904 1,599,757 110.4

10/30(水) 曇り一時雨 15.3 0.5 340.6 14,986 1,781,890 1,654,921 107.7

10/31(木) 晴れ時々曇り 19.1 9.5 1,421.9 62,564 1,844,454 1,710,085 107.9
℃ h 41,919.4

21.8 4.47 1,352.2

3.56 1,313.4

実績平均(/日) ¥59,499

  月目標値 ¥55,164

月合計 ¥1,844,454

酒田松山１号(499.2kW)　　　発電実績 2024年10月
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